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REPORT TO: STRATFORD PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD 
MEETING DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2023 
FROM: KRISTA ROBINSON, CEO 
SUBJECT:  DRAFT 2024 PUBLIC HOLIDAYS AND SCHEDULED CLOSURES 

THIS REPORT IS BROUGHT TO YOU FOR DECISION 

The Library traditionally closes on all provincial and federal statutory holidays throughout the year.  Should the 
day of observance fall on a Monday, the Library closes on the Sunday before. Also included is the annual June 
Staff Development Day.  

DRAFT PUBLIC HOLIDAYS AND SCHEDULED CLOSURES 

New Year’s Day Monday, January 1, 2024 

Family Day Sunday, February 18 

 Monday, February 19 

Good Friday Friday, March 29 

Easter Sunday Sunday, March 31 

Easter Monday Monday, April 1 

Victoria Day Sunday, May 19 

 Monday, May 20 

Staff Development Day Monday, June 10 

Canada Day Sunday, June 30 

 Monday, July 1 

Civic Holiday Sunday, August 4 

 Monday, August 5 

Labour Day Sunday, September 1 

 Monday, September 2 

Thanksgiving Sunday, October 13 

 Monday, October 14 

Remembrance Day Monday, November 11 

Christmas Eve Tuesday, December 24 (noon) 

Christmas Day Wednesday, December 25 

Boxing Day Thursday, December 26 

New Year's Eve Tuesday, December 31 (noon) 

New Year's Day Wednesday, January 1, 2025 
 
STAFF RECOMMENDATION 
 
SPL staff recommend THAT the SPL Board approve the Draft 2024 Public Holidays and Scheduled Closures.  
 


